



\$~27.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 630/2022 and C.M. Nos. 53130/2022 (stay), 53131/2022 (exemption) & 53132/2022 (delay of 4 days in re-filing the appeal)

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Apurv Parashari and Mr. Kartik,
Advocates alongwith appellant in
person.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Advocate
for respondent No. 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
08.12.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

List on 16.12.2022 before another Bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 08, 2022

kd