



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 630/2022

SH. RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA Appellant
Through: Ms. Stuti Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SH. SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA
AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Pooja Singh, Advocates
for Applicants.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
03.03.2023

%

C.M. APPL. 10571/2023 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

C.M. APPL. 10569/2023 (for impleadment), 10570/2023 (for directions)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Appellant submits that since copies of the applications were not received by her, she is not able to take instructions at such a short notice.

At request, list on 06.03.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 03, 2023/shivam