



\$~100

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 630/2022**

**RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA** ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh and  
Mr. Apurv Parashari, Advocates with  
Appellant-in-person.

versus

**SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA**

**AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akarsh Garg, Mr. Abhishek  
Aggarwal, Ms. Abhipsha Anamika and  
Mr. Parth Davar, Advocates for R-7.

Mr. P.S. Bindra, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Advocates for Applicant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**06.03.2023**

**C.M. APPL. 10569/2023 (for impleadment) & 10570/2023 (for directions)**

Issue notice.

Mr. Vivek Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of non-applicant/Appellant.

Reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant, on instructions from the Appellant who is present in Court, submits that till the next date of hearing, no further steps will be taken with respect to the properties, in respect of which allegations of construction/selling are made by the Respondents in the present applications.

List on 13.04.2023.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 06, 2023/shivam**