



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 630/2022 & CM APPL 10569/2023, 10570/2023 &
26280/2023

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA Appellant
Through: Mr. Apurv Parashari & Mr.
Kartik, Advocates

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ajit Singh & Ms. Aushita
Agarwal, Advocates for R-1,2 & 7
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Advocate for R-8

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
18.05.2023

List on 01.08.2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 18, 2023/sa