



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 630/2022, CM APPLs. 53130/2022, 10569/2023, 10570/2023 &
RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTAAppellant

Through: Ms. Devna Soni, Adv.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Yashi Bajpai, Adv. for R-3 to 6.

Ms. Molly, Adv. for R-8.

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

RFA 630/2022

1. LCR (online) has been received. Respondent no. 9 & 13 have been served and an affidavit of service to this effect has also been filed.

CM APPL. 26280/2023 (moved by appellant seeking permission to sell property)

2. Learned counsel for respondent submits that he would file the reply during the course of the day.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that for the purpose of compliance of order dated 28.08.2024 she needs a certified copy of Trial Court, which has already been applied for.
4. Registry is directed to expedite the process of preparation of certified copy of Trial Court and issue the same to learned counsel for the appellant, as per rules.
5. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2024, the date is already fixed.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 1, 2024

da