



\$~212, 12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 630/2022, CM APPL. 53130/2022, CM APPL. 26280/2023,**
CM APPL. 10570/2023, CM APPL. 36334/2023 & CM APPL.
10569/2023

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Garg, Advocate.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Aman Singh Bakshi, Advocate
for R-1 & R-2.

Mr. Shiv Ashish Dwivedi, Advocate
for R-3 to R-5.

+ **RFA 678/2022, CM APPL. 55946/2022, CM APPL. 55947/2022,**
CM APPL. 55945/2022 and CM APPL. 41256/2024

SMT NIRMAL GUPTAAppellant

Through: Ms. Simran Bajaj and Mr. Ashish
Garg, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Aman Singh Bakshi, Advocate
for R-1 & R-2.

Mr. Shiv Ashish Dwivedi, Advocate
for R-3 to R-5.

+ **RFA 13/2023, CM APPL. 909/2023, CM APPL. 911/2023 & CM**
APPL. 14042/2023

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTAAppellant

Through: Ms. Simran Bajaj and Mr. Ashish
Garg, Advocates.



versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Aman Singh Bakshi, Advocate
for R-1 & R-2.
Mr. Shiv Ashish Dwivedi, Advocate
for R-3 to R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both sides that this appeal is opposed only on behalf of respondent no.1, 2 & 7. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 and 2 seeks adjournment on the ground that he received the bulky trial court record only yesterday and needs time to examine the same.
2. In view of the nature of this appeal connected with two other appeals bearing no. RFA 678/2022 & RFA 13/2023 and the expanse thereof, it would be appropriate if these appeals are heard on day to day basis.
3. In the meanwhile, as earlier directed by the predecessor benches, both sides may file a convenience compilation on the basis of trial court record.
4. List for final arguments on 01.05.2025 and thereafter on day to day basis till conclusion of arguments.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any