



\$~28 to 30

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + RFA 630/2022 & CM APPL. 53130/2022, CM APPL. 10569/2023,
CM APPL. 10570/2023, CM APPL. 26280/2023, CM APPL.
36334/2023
RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTAAppellant
Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar with Mr. Ajay Lulla,
Advocates.
versus
SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Shreesh
Chadha, Mr. Aman Singh Bakhshi,
Mr. Divjyot Singh Bhatia, Mr.
Sharuya Agarwal, Advocates for R1.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R2.
- + RFA 678/2022 & CM APPL. 55945/2022, CM APPL. 55946/2022,
CM APPL. 55947/2022, CM APPL. 41256/2024, CM APPL.
22241/2025
SMT NIRMAL GUPTAAppellant
Through: Ms. Devna Soni and Ms. Molly
Sharma, Advocates.
versus
SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Shreesh
Chadha, Mr. Aman Singh Bakhshi,
Mr. Divjyot Singh Bhatia, Mr.
Sharuya Agarwal, Advocates for R1.
- + RFA 13/2023 & CM APPL. 909/2023, CM APPL. 911/2023, CM
APPL. 14042/2023
SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTAAppellant
Through: Ms. Devna Soni and Ms. Molly
Sharma, Advocates.
versus
SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Shreesh
Chadha, Mr. Aman Singh Bakhshi,
Mr. Divjyot Singh Bhatia, Mr.



Sharuya Agarwal, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

These matters are mentioned by Ms. Devna Soni, learned counsel appearing for some of the appellants, to say that the matters were fixed for final arguments on a day-to-day basis *vide* last order dated 08.10.2024, which order was passed after appreciating the urgency in the matters.

Counsel however submits, that in view of the Full Court Reference scheduled at 03:00 p.m. today, if it would not be possible to take-up the matters today, an appropriate, early date may be given.

Other counsel appearing in these matters are also present.

It is pointed-out that a convenience compilation has not been filed by all the parties in compliance of order dated 08.10.2024.

In view thereof, let convenience compilation be filed *positively* before the next date.

Re-notify for final hearing on 03rd July 2025 at 03:30 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 1, 2025

ds