



\$~11 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 630/2022, CM APPL. 53130/2022, CM APPL. 10569/2023
CM APPL. 10570/2023, CM APPL. 26280/2023, CM APPL.
36334/2023

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh, Ms. Kirti Mewar,
Mr. Anish Chawla and Ms. Kriti
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Shreesh
Chadha, Mr. Aman Singh Bakshi, Mr.
Divjot Singh Bhatia and Ms. Medhavi
Bhatia, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Devna Soni and Ms. Varsha Jain,
Advocates for R-8.
Mr. Dhruv Malik and Mr. Rudraksh
Mathur, Advocates for R-9 to 14.

+ RFA 13/2023, CM APPL. 909/2023, CM APPL. 911/2023
CM APPL. 14042/2023

SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Devna Soni and Ms. Varsha Jain,
Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Shreesh
Chadha, Mr. Aman Singh Bakshi, Mr.
Divjot Singh Bhatia and Ms. Medhavi
Bhatia, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R-2.



Mr. Vivek Singh, Ms. Kirti Mewar,
Mr. Anish Chawla and Ms. Kriti
Sharma, Advocates for R-7.
Mr. Dhruv Malik and Mr. Rudraksh
Mathur, Advocates for R-9 to 14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

RFA 630/2022

RFA 13/2023

Re-notify on 25th September 2025 at 04:00 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

V.Rawat