



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 630/2022, CM APPL. 53130/2022, CM APPL. 10569/2023
CM APPL. 10570/2023, CM APPL. 26280/2023, CM APPL.
36334/2023

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTAAppellant
Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar and Mr. Anish
Chawla, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Devna Soni, Advocate.
Mr. Dhruv Malik with Mr. Shiven
Verma and Mr. Rudraksh Mathur,
Advocates for R-9 to 14.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

The present matter has been listed on Office Note dated 05.12.2025 based on Note dated 23.07.2025 issued by the Case Flow Management Branch, regarding 'targeted cases' that have been stayed by the High Court, in order to facilitate expeditious hearing of such matters.

In view of the above, re-notify on 12th January 2026, the date already fixed.

The office note is disposed-of.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

V.Rawat