



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 630/2022, CM APPL. 53130/2022

CM APPL. 10569/2023, CM APPL. 10570/2023

CM APPL. 26280/2023, CM APPL. 36334/2023

RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anish Chawla, Ms. Suhasini
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Devna Soni, Ms Yashi Bajpai, Ms
Varsha Jain, Advocates for R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Appellant that another connected Appeal RFA No.678/2022 is listed on 27.04.2026.
2. In view of the submissions made, this matter be also list for consideration on 27.04.2026.
3. Court Notice be issued to the Respondents for 27.04.2026

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/va