



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 630/2022, CM APPL. 53130/2022, CM APPL. 10569-10570/2023, CM APPL. 26280/2023, CM APPL. 36334/2023
RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTAAppellant
Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance not given)

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh, Advocate for R2.
Ms. Devna Soni, Mr. Shivashish Dwivedi, Ms. Simran Bajaj, Ms. Varsha Jain, Advocates for R8.

24

RFA 678/2022, CM APPL. 55947/2022, CM APPL. 41256/2024, CM APPL. 22241/2025, CM APPL. 38153/2025, CM APPL. 2737/2026
SMT NIRMAL GUPTAAppellant
Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance not given)

versus

SURENDER KISHAN GUPTA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Singh for R2.
Mr. Dhruv Malik, Mr. Rudraksh Mathur, Advocates for R9 to R14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Appeals bearing RFA 630/2022 & RFA 13/2023 be listed on 22.05.2026.
2. Appeal bearing RFA 678/2022 be also listed on 22.05.2026, which arises from the same Judgment.
3. Written Submisisions have not been filed by both the parties.



4. Let the same be brought on record before the said date, failing which, the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/-, to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
5. Be listed on 22.05.2026 *at the top of the Board*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/RS